# FILE OR RECORDING DOCUMENTS

SUBJECT: Carroll Co. Water District No. 1 vs. Gallatin Co. Water District #2007-00202

FILING OR RECORDING OF DOCUMENTS: Supplemental Response to Commission Staff's First Data Request Motion to Show Cause Response to Motion to Intervene

Ruth H. Baxter/dmp

TO: Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 **CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C.** JAMES M. CRAWFORD RUTH H. BAXTER

JAMES M. CRAWFORD *Attorneys at Law* 523 HIGHLAND AVENUE - P.O. BOX 353 CARROLLTON, KY 41008 PHONE: (502) 732-6688 - (800) 442-8680 FAX: (502) 732-6920

RECEIVED

OCT 1 1 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO.1	)	RECEIVED
COMPLAINANT	)	OCT 1 1 2007
VS.	) )	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
WHITEHORSE DEVELOPMENT CO.	)	
INTERVENING COMPLAINANT	)	
VS.	)	CASE NO. 2007-00202
GALLATIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	) )	
DEFENDANT	) )	

## CARROLL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1'S SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST DATA REQUEST

Comes now the Complainant Carroll County Water District No. 1 and for its Supplemental Response to Commission Staff's First Data Request states that a typographical error was discovered after the filing of its Response herein. Reference is made to Response #5 on page 2 which states the year of "1993" when the date should have read "<u>1983</u>". The Complainant submits this Supplemental Response to correct the typographical error contained in its original Response.

> CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW 523 Highland Avenue P.O. Box 353 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008 Phone: (502) 732-6688 Facsimile: (502) 732-6920 E-mail Address: CBJ523@aol.com

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW CARROLLTON. KY

Attorneys for Complainant Carroll County Water District No. 1

By:

#### **VERIFICATION**

I, James L. Smith, Manager of the Carroll County Water District No. 1, have reviewed

the foregoing SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE, and same is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief. I am authorized to sign this Verification on behalf of the District.

This the <u>8</u> day of October, 2007.

/James L. Smith, Manager Carroll County Water District No. 1 205 Main Cross Street P.O. Box 350 Ghent, Kentucky 41045

#### STATE OF KENTUCKY )

COUNTY OF CARROLL )

Subscribed and sworn to before me by James L. Smith, Manager of the Carroll

County Water District No. 1, on this the <u></u> $\delta$  day of October, 2007.

My commission expires: 8 - 1 - 2011

PUBLIC, KY STATE AT LARGE

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that a true and correct copy

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW CARROLLTON. KY of the foregoing Supplemental Response was mailed postage prepaid, on this the 10 H day of October, 2007, to:

Hon. Stephen P. Huddleston P.O. Box 807 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095 Attorney for Defendant

Hon. Dennis R. Williams Adams, Stepner, Woltermann & Dusing, PLLC P.O. Box 861 Covington, Kentucky 41012-0861 Attorneys for Intervening Complainant

and the original (with copies) to:

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

By:

Ruth H. Baxter Attorney for the Complainant Carroll County Water District No. #1

CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW CARROLLTON, KY